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St. JOHN’S NEWSLETTER  

     9th February 2024               
 

Dear parents/carers, 

 

The Ark and Noah’s – are enjoying their time spent at ELHAP. 
They have been exploring their senses and enjoying indoor and 
outdoor activities.  

 

 

 

 

 

Tesco Community Grants -   St. John’s is currently in the 

process of applying for a Tesco grant.  In order to be 

successful, if helps if the nomination comes from a Tesco’s 

employee.  If any parent/carer works for Tesco, please can 

they contact the school office.  Thanking you in anticipation. 
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Rainbows – Rainbows have been working hard in their Makaton focus 
sessions with music therapist and Makaton lead, Laura.  Well done Rainbows! 
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Half Term – A gentle reminder that we will finish for half term break next week,     
Friday 16th February at 2.30 pm, returning on Monday 26th February. 

 

Clothing – Please could you ensure that your child’s clothing is clearly marked with 
their name in order that it may be returned to its rightful owner as soon as possible. 
Many thanks for your co-operation.  

 

Absences – Just a reminder if your child has a hospital or Dr’s. appointment, we 
need to see the appointment letter or card prior to the date of the appointment.  If 
your child is going to be late or absent on any day, please ring the school office prior 
to 9.00 am and leave a message.  Alternatively, please email 
office@stjohnsrcschool.co.uk.  Thank you for your co-operation.  

 

A Huge Thank You!      

Thank you to all our parents/carers from our school and college who so generously 

gave to The Redbridge Foodbank.  To show their appreciation, Redbridge sent this 

very special certificate to us.  
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Signs of the Week –  

 

Please see our signs of the week and their links to watch on Youtube.com.  

 

 

 

 

 

Angry 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ylGRTFJieCk 

  

 

 

  

 

 

Water (drink) 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=CzouCW2cC6I 
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Weight  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9O9DCd4vSKA  

 

 

 

  

 

Dates for your Diary 

Date 
 

Event 

Monday 12th February 2024 Celebrating Chinese New Year 

Wednesday 14th February 2024 Ash Wednesday  

Friday 16th February 2024 School finishes for half term at usual time of 2.30 pm 

Monday 19th – Friday 23rd Feb  Half Term Week 

Monday 26th February 2024 School resumes Spring Term 

Monday 4th March National Careers Week 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day 

Monday 11th March British Science Week 

Friday 15th March 2024 Red Nose Day 

Monday 18th March 2024 National Skipping Day 

Thursday 21st March 2024 World Poetry Day 

Thursday 28th March 2024 Wear a Hat Day & Spring Term Ends – 12.30 pm finish 

Friday 29th March 2024 Good Friday 

Monday 1st April 2024 Easter Monday 

Sunday 7th April  World Health Day 

Monday 15th April 2024 Inset Day 

Tuesday 16th April 2024 Inset Day 

Wednesday 17th April 2024 Summer Term Begins 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9O9DCd4vSKA
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 Happy Birthday!  

A very Happy Birthday to our students Jesse, Gabriel, Rahat, Adeeb and 

Sharen, who will be celebrating their birthdays this week! Also, our staff, 

Julie, who will also be celebrating!  

 

 

 

 

St. John’s Team.  
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